

# Press Release

Date: May 17, 2019

Pages 1 of 2

# Heijmans to provide long-term maintenance at Hanzehogeschool Groningen

Hanzehogeschool Groningen has awarded Heijmans the contract to provide maintenance to all the educational institute's buildings. This concerns an integrated performance-based maintenance contract involving an indicative annual turnover of approximately € 3 million. The contract will initially run for two years with the objective of extending this three times up to a maximum of 15 years. Activities are to start immediately.

The contract for all construction and installation activities was awarded to Heijmans because of the way it intends to implement the partnership, its knowledge with respect to sustainability and vision on integrated performance-based maintenance. The Heijmans approach was the best match for the Hanzehogeschool Groningen objectives and maintenance vision. During the project, Heijmans will use services such as BeSense; a service developed by the company. This measures building occupation levels, use and comfort values and enables smart and efficient management.

#### **Integrated contract**

This contract is a continuation of the cooperation with Hanzehogeschool Groningen. Heijmans has been providing maintenance for this university of applied science since 2013. All mechanical engineering and electrotechnical installations now also form part of the contract.

#### 42 buildings

The maintenance will be provided in 42 buildings, comprising 28 buildings on the Zernike Campus in Groningen, 10 buildings at other Groningen locations and 4 buildings outside the Province of Groningen. This concerns a total surface area of 168,000 square metres.

#### **About Heijmans**

Heijmans is a listed company that combines activities related to property development, building & technology, roads and civil engineering in the areas living, working and connecting. Our constant focus on quality improvements, innovation and integrated solutions enables us to generate added value for our clients. Heijmans realises projects for private consumers, companies and public sector bodies, and together we are building the spatial contours of tomorrow. You will find additional information at our website: <a href="https://www.heijmans.nl">www.heijmans.nl</a>.



Date: May 17, 2019

Page 2 of 2

For more information / not for publication:

### Media

Mandy Snijders Communications +31 73 543 52 17 msnijders@heijmans.nl

## **Analysts**

Guido Peters Investor Relations + 31 73 543 52 17 gpeters@heijmans.nl